

Vet's Address

Foster Care Agreement

Name of Foster – Please Print	Date	
Name of Foster – Please Print	Date	
Contract		
1. I agree to give foster care and shelter to a rescued Basset Hound for a limited period. I agree to give the rescued dog food, indoor shelter, and kind and loving care for a limited period of time.		
2. I understand that Suncoast Basset Rescue, Inc. has no, or little, prior knowledge of the dog's temperament, and I therefore will take due care to protect anyone, myself and others who may come in contact with the dog.		
3. I will not seek to hold Suncoast Basset Rescue, Inc. responsible for property damage, or harm to persons caused by this dog while it is in my care.		
4. Suncoast Basset Rescue, Inc. will be financially responsible for the following basic veterinary care: spay/neuter, rabies, distemper/parvo/corona bordetella fecal and heartworm tests. Authorization by a Suncoast Basset Rescue, Inc. agent will be necessary for any other types of treatment. I agree to use a veterinarian approved by Suncoast Basset Rescue, Inc. In case of a life-threatening emergency, the dog will be given necessary care and Suncoast Basset Rescue, Inc. will be notified immediately thereafter.		
5. I understand that any dog fostered by me remains the property of Suncoast Basset Rescue, Inc. and that the dog I am fostering will not be removed from my address or disposed of in any manner without prior notice and approval of Suncoast Basset Rescue, Inc.		
6. I understand that Suncoast Basset Rescue, Inc. will not be responsible for injury or illness contracted by any dogs not belonging to Suncoast Basset Rescue, Inc.		
7. I agree to be responsible for my foster dog's health records and to evaluate the dog's behavior and temperament in order to assist in a successful adoption.		
8. If my foster becomes lost, I will notify the foster or adoption coordinator IMMEDIATELY . I will leave someone by the phone while looking in the event the dog has been found.		
9. I understand that as a foster home I will work together with the adoption coordinator concerning the adoption of my foster. If I decide to adopt my foster, I will notify Suncoast Basset Rescue, Inc. at once .		
Foster Family Veterinarian		
Family's Vet		
Vet's Phone Number		

Agreed & Accepted

Foster 1

Print Name	Sig	nature
Address:	City:	State: Zip:
Home Phone:	Cell Phone:	Work Phone:
E-mail:		
Foster 2		
Print Name	Signature	
Address:	City:	State: Zip:
Home Phone:	Cell Phone:	Work Phone:
E-mail:		

Please send this completed Foster Care Agreement Form to:

Suncoast Basset Rescue 4142 Mariner Blvd #305 Spring Hill, FL 34609

Or Scan and e-mail to: info@suncoastbassetrescue.org

NOTE: A copy of the signed form will be mailed to you for your records.

Thank you for finding forever homes for our hounds!

Updated 10/31/2011